This PDF file contains the following:

1) A scanned copy of a “signed marked-up email printout” (consisting of three A4 sheets) dated
Saturday May el 2015, which was sent by REGISTERED POST on May 2nd 2015 from Loughrea to:

Brendan Glynn

Lawyer

Hogan & Company Solicitors, Dunlo Street,
Ballinasloe, County Galway

Republic of Ireland.

2) A scanned copy of associated Post Office Registered Letter Receipts (one A4 sheet).

3) A scanned copy of Post Office “Confirmation of Delivery Note” (one A4 Sheet) which shows
that the registered letter in question was successfully delivered in Ballinasloe on May 6th 2015.

4) A scanned copy of a “signed marked-up email printout” (consisting of three A4 sheets) dated
Saturday May 2" 2015, which was sent by REGISTERED POST on May 2nd 2015 from Loughrea to:

Ms Josie Mulherin

District Court Clerk, Loughrea Courthouse,
Loughrea, County Galway

Republic of Ireland.

5) A scanned copy of associated Post Office Registered Letter Receipts (one A4 sheet).

6) A scanned copy of Post Office “Confirmation of Delivery Note” (one A4 Sheet) which shows
that the registered letter in question was successfully delivered in Loughrea on May 6th 2015.

PLEASE NOTE:

A) A full electronic copy of the May 2™ 2015 Email referred to above can be viewed at the
following www location:

http://www.humanrightsireland.com/LawyerBrendanGlynn/2May2015/Email.htm

B) A full copy of this PDF file can be viewed via the following www address:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/LawyerBrendanGlynn/2May2015/RegisteredLetters.pdf
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W'Illam anerty <wr|hamf nnertygalway@gmall com> Sat, May 2, 2015 at 8:40 AM

To: Lawyer Brendan Glynn at Patrick Hogan & Company Solicitors in Ballinasloe <brendan@phoganandco.com>, Finnerty Family
Lawyer Barrister John Glynn at Patrick Hogan & Company Ballinasloe County Galway <johnglynn@phoganandco.com>, Lawyer
John O'Neill of Law Firm John O'Neill and Company Salicitors in Loughrea <info@)joneillco.com>, "Dr Deirdre Mulryan (Medical
Doctor and Psychotherapist) at Ballinasloe Health Service Executive Day Hospital, at Hotmail Email Account)”
<deemulryan@hotmail.co.uk>, "Ban Ki-moon (Secretary-General of the United Nations)" <public.participation@unece.org>, Republic
of Ireland Prime Minister and Fine Gael Party Leader Enda Kenny TD <Enda.Kenny@oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland Chief
Justice Susan Denham <SupremeCourt@courts.ie>, Republic of Ireland President and Principal Guardian of Republic of Ireland
Constitution Dr Michael D Higgins <michaeldtd@gmail.com>, "Republic of Ireland Justice Minister Frances Fitzgerald TD (Case
Reference 0724094243)" <Frances.Fitzgerald@oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for Social
Protection Joan Burton TD Claim No 69-1962034S <joan.burton@oireachtas.ie>, Electric Ireland Overdue Account 900-938-157
<Service@electricireland.ie>, P Brennan Executive Officer at Republic of Ireland Social Welfare Appeals Office Appeal 11/26733
<swappeals@welfare.ie>, Senior Lawyer and Republic of Ireland Minister for Communications Energy and Natural Resources Alex
White TD <alex.white@oireachtas.ie>, "Amnesty Intemational (Ireland)" <info@amnesty.ie>, Guardian UK Newspaper Editor Alan
Rusbridge <Alan.Rushridger@guardian.co.uk>, Republic of Ireland Ombudsman Peter Tyndall <ombudsman@ombudsman.gov.ie>,
EU Ombudsman Emily O'Reilly Case Reference 1867/2006/IP <euro-ombudsman@europarl.eu.int>, Chief Executive Officer of Irish
Advocacy Network Colette Nolan <admin@irishadvocacynetwork.com>, Dr Michael McCavert GP
<permanent.secretary@dhsspsni.gov.uk>, Gerard J Madden Senior Social Worker <gmadden@slt.n-i.nhs.uk>, PSNI Ombudsman
Complaints Officer Fiona Boylan <complaints@policeombudsman.org>, Tyrone & Fermanagh Hospital Consultant Dr Thomas Foster
<tfoster@slt.n-i.nhs.uk>, Finance Minister Michael Noonan TD <michael.noonan@oireachtas.ie>, UK Prime Minister David
Cameron MP <camerond@parliament.uk>, UK Deputy Prime Minister Nick Clegg MP <cleggn@parliament.uk>, "Chief Inspector
Michael Winters (Omagh Police Station)" <omagh@psni.pnn.police.uk>, Christopher and Mary Fogarty <fogartyc@att.net>, Dr
Elaine Byme Lead Researcher for the Transparency Intemational National Integrity System Country Study on Ireland
<info@transparency.ie>, First Minister of Northem Ireland Peter Robinson <info@dup.org.uk>, Martin McGuinness Deputy First
Minister of Northem Ireland <info@sinnfein.org>, Jason Cowley - Editor of New Statesman <jcowley@newstatesman.co.uk>,
Lawyer Researcher and RTE Broadcaster Dr Miriam O'Callaghan <newsdesk@rte.ie>, Ben Ando - BBC Crime Reporter
<Ben.Ando@bbc.co.uk>, RT TV <producers@ritv.ru>, LaRouche Political Action Committee <info@larouchepac.com>, Open News
<rob@opednews.com>, UK Cabinet Minister Kenneth Clarke QC <clarkek@parliament.uk>, Former European Central Bank
President Jean-Claude Trichet <info@ecb.europa.eu>, Patrick Mahassen of Transparency Intemational The Clobal Coalition Against
Corruption <pmahassen@transparency.org>, Republic of Ireland Citizens Information Board <info@ciboard.ie>, President of College
of Psychiatry of Ireland Dr Anthony McCarthy <info@irishpsychiatry.ie>, "Former Republic of Ireland Health Minister Dr. James
Reilly TD" <james.reilly@oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland Opposition Party Leader Genry Adams <Gerry.Adams@oireachtas.ie>,
"Republic of Ireland Opposition Party Leader Micheal. Martin® <micheal.martin@oireachtas.ie>, Des Kavanagh General Secretary of
the Psychiatric Nurse's Association of Ireland <info@pna.ie>, Chairman Ciaran Lynch TD of Republic of Ireland Bank Bailout Inquiry
<ciaran.lynch@oireachtas.ie>, "Lawyer Sheenagh MacCarthy - Partner at Loughrea Law-Firm F.G. MacCarthy"
<|law@fgmaccarthy.com>, Galway City University Irish Centre For Human Rights Professor Michael O'Flaherty
<MICHAEL.OFLAHERTY @nuigalway.ie>, Professor Raymond Murphy at The National University of Ireland Centre for Human
Rights in Galway City <ray.murphy@nuigalway.ie>, Dr Kathleen Cavanaugh at The Irish Centre for Human Rights in Galway City
<kathleen.cavanaugh@nuigalway.ie>, The Irish Centre for Human Rights <humanrights@nuigalway.ie>, "Dr Aine Ryall (European
Union Environmental Lawyer)" <a.ryall@ucc.ie>, United Nations Aarhus Convention Secretariat

<aarhus .clearinghouse@unece.org>, Galway County Council Environment Officer Natasha Burke <environment@galwaycoco.ie>,
Health Service Executive Consultant Psychiatrist and Acting Clinical Director of East Galway Mental Health Services Dr Margaret
O'Grady <margaret.ogrady@hse.ie>, Republic of Ireland Director of Public Prosecutions Claire Loftus <dppwebmaster@indigo.ie>

Cc: "Loughrea District Court Clerk Ms. Josie Mulherin and Presiding Judge at Loughrea District Court" <LoughreaDC@courts.ie>,
"Republic of Ireland Attomey General Maire R. Whelan SC" <info@ag.irlgov.ie>, Republic of Ireland Chief State Solicitor Eileen
Creedon <contact@csso.gov.ie>, "Republic of Ireland Environment Minister Alan Kelly TD (Ref: REP830/AK/15)"
<minister@environ.ie>, Republic of Ireland Chief Police Commissioner Néirin O'Sullivan <Commissioner@garda.ie>, "Republic of
Ireland Loughrea-Based Garda (Police) Brendan Keys, Lometta Cregg and Superintendent Enda P Walshe"
<loughrea.districtoffice@garda.ie>, Republic of Ireland Portumna-Based Garda Sergeant Bridget Shelly
<bridget.m.shelly@garda.ie>, "Dr Deirdre Mulryan (Medical Doctor and Psychotherapist) at Ballinasloe Health Service Executive
Day Hospital, at HSE Email Account" <infoline1@hse.ie>, Dr John Kilraine GP <jkilraine@mainstreetclinic.net>, Dr John O'Reilly
GP <Lakeshoremedicalcentre@hotmail.com>, Republic of Ireland Minister for Health Dr Leo Varadkar TD
<leo.varadkar@oireachtas.ie>, Gerald Finnerty & Marjorie Dolan <margieandgerald@yahoo.ie>, Siobhan Tara Finnerty and Family
<siobhan510@bigpond.com>, Richard Mooman at Tamboran Resources Ltd <richard. moorman@tamboran.com>, Brendan Kelly
<brendankellywoodlawn@yahoo.ie>, Tony Bazley <tony.bazley@tamboran.com>, An Fis Nua <fisnua@gmail.com>, Amnesty
International UK <press@amnesty.org.uk>, London Metropolitan Police <new.scotland.yard@met.police.uk>, Republic of Ireland
Public Service Oversight and Petitions Committee Houses of the Oireachtas Senior Clerk Orla Scott <psop@oireachtas.ie>, United
States of America NSA Acquisition Resource Center <nsaarc@nsaarc.net>, "United States President Barack Obama
(Constitutional/Civil Rights Lawyer" <info@barackobama.com>, UK GCHQ Minister William Hague <haguew@parliament.uk>, The
Official Website of The British Monarchy <webeditor@royal.gsx.gov.uk>, UN Representative Peter Sutherland Chairman of Goldman
Sachs International Bank Steering Committee Member of the Bilderberg Group and European Chairman of the Trilateral Commission
<trilateral.europe@wanadoo.fr>, IMF Managing Director Christine Lagarde <ethics@imf.org>, Republic of Ireland Standards In
Public Office Commission Secretariat Brian McKevitt <Brian.McKevitt@sipo.gov.ie>, Collections Executive Colin O'Reilly and Calin
Boland at Cabot Financial Ireland Limited <info@cabotfinancial.ie>, The Standards in Public Office Commission
<sipo@sipo.gov.ie>, Republic of Ireland Medical Organisation President Dr Paul McKeown <imo@imo.ie>, European Movement
Ireland <|nfo@europeanmovement ie>, "Republic of Ireland Garda Siochana Police Ombudsman Commission Case Manager Louise
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Prendergast GSOC CASE REF: 290275-07-14" <info@gsoc.ie>, "Republic of Ireland Garda Siochana Police Ombudsman
Commission Case Officer Michelle Kavanagh GSOC CASE REF: 540009-02-14" <Michelle.Kavanagh@gsoc.ie>, Mark McCrystal
<mark-mcerystal@gmx.com>, Pope Francis 2nd <omet@ossrom.va>, Cardinal Brady <info@catholiccommunications.ie>,
President of the European Council Herman Van Rompuy <press.office@consilium.europa.eu>, Former EU Foreign Minister
Baroness Ashton of Upholland <hlinfo@parliament.uk>, EU Commissioner Maire Geoghegan Quinn <CAB-GEOGHEGAN-QUINN-
CONTACT@ec.europa.eu>, Nigel Farage MEP <nigel.farage@europarl.europa.eu>, Lawyer and Broadcaster Vincent Browne
<vincent.browne@tv3.ie>, Tir na Saor ~ Land of the Free <mail@freemanireland.ning.com>, Gerald Celente
<gcelente@trendsresearch.com>, Northem Ireland Housing Executive Manager Ivan Amstrong <omaghdistrict@nihe.gov.uk>,
Northern Ireland Chief Constable Matt Baggot <information@nipolicingboard.org.uk>, Police Ombudsman for Northem Ireland Al
Hutchinson <info@policeombudsman.org>, "Jeannette Swenarton Northem Ireland Social Security Agency (Reference Disability
Case Reference 52-82267 for YH615974D)" <Private. Office@dsdni.gov.uk>, EU High Representative of the European Union for
Foreign Affairs Federica Mogherini via EEAS Chief Spokesperson Catherine Ray <catherine.ray@ec.europa.eu>, "European Court
of Human Rights Case Reference: 25077/05" <infopoint@coe.int>, Liam Cashman EU Environmental Directorate <Liam-
Joseph.Cashman@ec.europa.eu>, "Marie Murray (Senior Psychologist & Irish Times Columnist)" <mmurray @irish-times.ie>, Dr
Maurice Manning President of Human Rights Commission <info@ihrc.ie>, Elaine Corcoran Mental Health Ireland
<info@mentalhealthireland.ie>, Senator Ivana Bacik Barrister and Former Reid Professor of Criminal Law Criminology and Penology
at Trinity College Dublin <ivana.bacik@oireachtas.ie>, Lawyer Adrian O' Kane Omagh <adrian.okane@pfahy.com>, "Dr Joseph E.
Stiglitz (Economist)" <jes322@columbia.edu>, Republican Sinn Féin <saoirse@iol.ie>, Rossport Solidarity Camp
<rossportsolidaritycamp@gmail.com>, Sean Halligan at Department of Social Protection Athlone <sean.halligan@welfare.ie>, Irish
Times Editor Kevin O'Sullivan <newsdesk@irishtimes.com>, "Constitutional and Intemational Human Rights Lawyer Dr Francis A.
Boyle" <fboyle@illinois.edu>, Indymedia Ireland Site Editors <imc-ireland@lists.indymedia.org>, William Finnerty Yahoo Account
<newinngalway @yahoo.co.uk>, William Finnerty Gmail Account <williamfinnertygalway @gmail.com>, "The Spirit of Celtic Queen
Boadicea (East Anglia)" <iceniqueenboadicea@yahoo.co.uk>, "The Spirit of Celtic Chieftain Vercingetorix (Alesia and Turoe)"
<vercingetorixireland@yahoo.ie>, The Spirit of King Ollamh Fodhla (Tara/Turoe and Ulster) <ollamhfodhla@yahoo.co.uk>

Lawyer Brendan Glynn

Patrick Hogan & Company Solicitors.
Dunlo Street

Ballinasloe

County Galway

Republic of Ireland

Your Reference: BG/LR/MISC/DC

Dear Mr Glynn,

RE: DPP-v-WILLIAM FINNERTY AT LOUGHREA DISTRICT COURT 6th MAY 2015

My brother (Gerald Finnerty) and my half-sister (Marjorie Dolan) have passed on to me the relevant comments and guidance you
provided them with (for me) during the meeting you had with them last Wednesday (April 29th 2015).

In response, | would like you to be aware of the points | have listed below:

1) | do not accept, and never have accepted, any of the claims | have been informed about during the past several years (from a
variety of different people) that, at some unspecified point in time, since Dr Michael McCavert (my former GP in Northem
Ireland) provided me with his "To Whom It May Concem Letter" dated October 28th 2005, that it has somehow become
completely invalid by virtue of its age.

A copy of Dr Michael McCavert "To Whom It May Concem Letter" dated October 28th 2005 was included with the papers
contained in the letter my brother and half-sister took to you by hand to your office on April 15th 2015. Scanned copies (in PDF
Format) of the full set of papers contained in that letter can be viewed at the following www location:

htip:/Avwww. humanrightsireland. com/LawyerBrendanGlynn/ 15April2015/Letter. pdf

2) Though | do not claim to know with any worthwhile degree of certainty the source of the completely false assertion (as | see
it) relating to the present validity of Dr Michael McCavert's "To Whom It May Concem Letter" dated October 28th 2005 referred
to under 1) above, my suspicion is that it has probably come from, and continues to be sustained by, what senior lawyer Dr
Edwin Viera has referred to as "runaway activist judges": who create bogus law, which they then proceed to dupe very large
numbers of people (of all kinds) into falsely believing is valid law. For further information relating to the general context of this
very important observation by Dr Viera, please see at the following www location:

hitp:/Awww humanrightsireland. com/Dail31TDs/Group2of2/30Aprif2015/Email. him#DrEdwinVieira

3) If you are in a position to provide me with tangible evidence that Dr McCavert's "To Whom It May Concem Letter" dated
October 28th 2005 (referred to above) is in fact now invalid for all legal purposes — by virtue of its age - it would be much
appreciated if you could please provide me with a copy of any such evidence that you might have.

4) | continue to fully believe that the statements in Dr Michael McCavert "To Whom It May Concem Letter" dated October 28th
2005 relating to the matter of | suffering from "PTSD (Post Traumatic Stress Disorder) Complex” are the direct result of
"traumas and stresses over years and these traumas and stresses have come at the hands of individuals and public officials
and bodies he has encountered in his struggles to try to comect environmental wrongdoings”.

5) | also continue to believe that the most important reason (by far) that | still suffer so very badly with the symptoms of C-
PTSD (Complex-Post Traumatic Stress Disorder) is because | have (to date) failed — despite my own very best efforts, and
despite the very best efforts of a number of other people who have tried to help me with the difficulty - to find a single lawyer (or

law firm) who is willing to discuss with me, or to corespond in any way with me, the contents of Dr Michael McCa rt's entirely
hittp:/Awww humanrightsireland.com/Lawyer BrendanGlynn/2May2015/Email htm pgaasin @L\«\jﬁ\\"‘« C.},Lj " @ N 2}){ ;
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truthful, accurate, and highly responsible "Te Whom It May Concem Letter" dated October 28th 2005.

6) | understand that, for the purpose of providing the time that is needed to properly prepare my defence, it is your intention to
ask for a further adjournment of the hearing of my case at the May 6th 2015 Sitting of the Loughrea District Court, and | wish
you to know that | am entirely in favour of this plan of action of yours.

7) Assuming the presiding judge grants you a further adjoumment of my case on May 6th 2015, and subject to the conditions |
have set out under "Section 8)" immediately below, | am willing to go along with your suggestion that | co-operate to the best of
my ability with Ballinasloe Day Hospital Senior Registrar Dr Deirdre Ryan — over the telephone — for the purpose of she
completing another "Psychiatric Core Assessment” of me, of the same kind that Dr Ajid completed on March 29/30th during my
visit to the Accident and Emergency Department of Portiuncula Hospital: which | have already informed the Clerk of Loughrea
District Court about in the letter that my brother and my half-sister delivered (by hand) on my behalf to Loughrea District Court

on the morning of April 8th 2015. A scanned copy of my April 8th 2015 four-page letter to Loughrea District Court can be viewed
at the following www location:

ttp:/wwew. humanrightsireland. com/LoughreaDistriciCourt/ScannedCopy/8Aprl2015/Letter. pdf

Please note that, as can be seen at the www location immediately above, Section 5 of my April 8th 2015 letter to Loughrea
District Court contained the two pieces of text in the sub-section immediately below:

' Although the Ballinasloe Day Hospital refused to provide me with a copy of a "Psychiatric Core Assessment” relating to me
which was compiled on March 30th 2015, thanks to "The Freedom of Information Act”, and help from Siobhan Horkan
(Portiuncula Hospital Assistant Director of Nursing and Patient Advocate), a set of papers which included the "Psychiatric Core
Assessment” sheets, was made available to me at 4 pm yesterday aftemoon (Apnil 7th 2015)."

Scanned copies (in PDF format) of the set of medical papers in question can be viewed at the following www location:
hitp:fwww. humanrightsireland. com/PortiuncuiaHospitalBallinasioe/FPsychiafricAssessmentNotes/30March2015 pdf

Also, a copy of the full text of my letter dated April 8th 2015 letter to the "Presiding Judge and all Officers of the Loughrea
District Court" can be viewed at the following www location:

htp://www. humanriahtsireland.com/LoughreaDistrict Court/8April2015/L etter htm

In addition, under the "Question 4" heading, there is reference to the above-mentioned matters (in this section) in the registered
letters | sent to you, and to Director of Public Prosecutions Claire Loftus, on April 24th 2015: scanned copies of which can be
viewed at the following www location:

hitp:/Awew. humanrightsireland. com/LawyerBrendanGlynn/24April2015/RegisteredLetters. pdf

8) Based on what my brother has told me following his telephone conversation with you yesterday (Friday, May 1st 2015), it is
at present my understanding that, subject to a further adjoumment of my case being granted by the presiding judge on May 6th
2015, and subject to a successful completion of the planned new "Psychiatric Core Assessment” of me by Dr Mulryan, | will be
provided (by you) with a copy of Dr Mulryan's new assessment: well before it is submitted to the court; and, that | will also be
allowed (and be provided with the time) to comment on the report (should | wish to do so) regarding any aspect of the report
which appears to me to be false or misleading: well before Dr Mulryan's assessment is submitted by you to the court.

9) In case that for any reason you might not already be aware of it, | feel | should point out to you that | have also sent a
registered letter to Dr Deirdre Mulryan on April 18th 2015, the contents of which can be viewed at the following www location:
htip:fiwww. humanrightsireland. com/DrDeirdreMulryan/ 18April2015/RegicteredLetter pdf

| would be very grateful to you if you would please take careful note of the deep-seated and very major fears (I continue to
harbour), which | have related at the www location immediately above to Dr Deirdre Mulryan regarding the matter of the "prostate
biopsy" surgical procedure that | should have had in the early months of of 2008, and which is now more than seven years
overdue. As far as | know, my present GP (Dr John Kilraine) has tried his best to remedy this situation, which | know for sure —~

because of a number of letters on the subject | have received from him — is a source of much concem for Dr Kilraine: as it also
is for me.

| wish to end by thanking you for the help you have so far provided during recent weeks for myself, and for Gerald and Marjorie.
It is much appreciated.

Yours sincerely,
William Finnerty,

c/o Finnerty's Shop
New Inn
Ballinasloe

County Galway
Republic of Ireland.

NZAZS IR @\\,\3\\;»\ Q‘@Q :

End of e-mail text
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William Flnnerty <mll|amfnnertygalway@gmall com> Sat, May 2, 2015 at 8:40 AM

To: Lawyer Brendan Glynn at Patrick Hogan & Company Solicitors in Ballinasloe <brendan@phoganandco.com>, Finnerty Family
Lawyer Barrister John Glynn at Patrick Hogan & Company Ballinasloe County Galway <johnglynn@phoganandco.com>, Lawyer
John O'Neill of Law Firm John O'Neill and Company Solicitors in Loughrea <info@joneillco.com>, "Dr Deirdre Mulryan (Medical
Doctor and Psychotherapist) at Ballinasloe Health Service Executive Day Hospital, at Hotmail Email Account)”
<deemulryan@hotmail.co.uk>, "Ban Ki-moon (Secretary-General of the United Nations)" <public.participation@unece.org>, Republic
of Ireland Prime Minister and Fine Gael Party Leader Enda Kenny TD <Enda.Kenny@oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland Chief
Justice Susan Denham <SupremeCourt@couris.ie>, Republic of Ireland President and Principal Guardian of Republic of Ireland
Constitution Dr Michael D Higgins <michaeldtd@gmail.com>, "Republic of Ireland Justice Minister Frances Fitzgerald TD (Case
Reference 0724094243)" <Frances.Fitzgerald@oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for Social
Protection Joan Burton TD Claim No 69-1962034S <joan.burton@oireachtas.ie>, Electric Ireland Overdue Account 900-938-157
<Service@electricireland.ie>, P Brennan Executive Officer at Republic of Ireland Social Welfare Appeals Office Appeal 11/26733
<swappeals@welfare.ie>, Senior Lawyer and Republic of Ireland Minister for Communications Energy and Natural Resources Alex
White TD <alex.white@oireachtas.ie>, "Amnesty Intemational (Ireland)" <info@amnesty.ie>, Guardian UK Newspaper Editor Alan
Rusbridge <Alan.Rusbridger@guardian.co.uk>, Republic of Ireland Ombudsman Peter Tyndall <ombudsman@ombudsman.gov.ie>,
EU Ombudsman Emily O'Reilly Case Reference 1867/2006/IP <euro-ombudsman@europarl.eu.int>, Chief Executive Officer of Irish
Advocacy Network Colette Nolan <admin@irishadvocacynetwork.com>, Dr Michael McCavert GP
<permanent.secretary@dhsspsni.gov.uk>, Gerard J Madden Senior Social Worker <gmadden@sit.n-i.nhs.uk>, PSNI Ombudsman
Complaints Officer Fiona Boylan <complaints @policeombudsman.org>, Tyrone & Fermanagh Hospital Consultant Dr Thomas Foster
<tfoster@slt.n-i.nhs.uk>, Finance Minister Michael Noonan TD <michael.noonan@eireachtas.ie>, UK Prime Minister David
Cameron MP <camerond@parliament.uk>, UK Deputy Prime Minister Nick Clegg MP <cleggn@parliament.uk>, "Chief Inspector
Michael Winters (Omagh Police Station)" <omagh@psni.pnn.police.uk>, Christopher and Mary Fogarty <fogartyc@att.net>, Dr
Elaine Byme Lead Researcher for the Transparency Intemational National Integrity System Country Study on Ireland
<info@transparency.ie>, First Minister of Northemn Ireland Peter Robinson <info@dup.org.uk>, Martin McGuinness Deputy First
Minister of Northem Ireland <info@sinnfein.org>, Jason Cowley - Editor of New Statesman <jcowley @newstatesman.co.uk>,
Lawyer Researcher and RTE Broadcaster Dr Miriam O'Callaghan <newsdesk@rte.ie>, Ben Ando - BBC Crime Reporter
<Ben.Ando@bbc.co.uk>, RT TV <producers@rttv.ru>, LaRouche Political Action Committee <info@larouchepac.com>, Open News
<rob@opednews.com>, UK Cabinet Minister Kenneth Clarke QC <clarkek@parliament.uk>, Former European Central Bank
President Jean-Claude Trichet <info@ecb.europa.eu>, Patrick Mahassen of Transparency Intemational The Clobal Coalition Against
Corruption <pmahassen@transparency.org>, Republic of Ireland Citizens Information Board <info@ciboard.ie>, President of College
of Psychiatry of Ireland Dr Anthony McCarthy <info@irishpsychiatry.ie>, "Former Republic of Ireland Health Minister Dr. James
Reilly TD" <james.reilly @oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland Opposition Party Leader Genmy Adams <Geny.Adams@oireachtas.ie>,
"Republic of Ireland Opposition Party Leader Micheal.Martin" <micheal. martin@oireachtas.ie>, Des Kavanagh General Secretary of
the Psychiatric Nurse's Association of Ireland <info@pna.ie>, Chairman Ciaran Lynch TD of Republic of Ireland Bank Bailout Inquiry
<ciaran.lynch@oireachtas.ie>, "Lawyer Sheenagh MacCarthy - Partner at Loughrea Law-Firm F.G. MacCarthy"
<law@fgmaccarthy.com>, Galway City University Irish Centre For Human Rights Professor Michael O'Flaherty
<MICHAEL.OFLAHERTY @nuigalway.ie>, Professor Raymond Murphy at The National University of Ireland Centre for Human
Rights in Galway City <ray.murphy@nuigalway.ie>, Dr Kathleen Cavanaugh at The Irish Centre for Human Rights in Galway City
<kathleen.cavanaugh@nuigalway .ie>, The Irish Centre for Human Rights <humanrights @nuigalway.ie>, "Dr Aine Ryall (European
Union Environmental Lawyer)" <a.ryall@ucc.ie>, United Nations Aarhus Convention Secretariat

<aarhus .clearinghouse@unece.org>, Galway County Council Environment Officer Natasha Burke <environment@galwaycoco.ie>,
Health Service Executive Consultant Psychiatrist and Acting Clinical Director of East Galway Mental Health Services Dr Margaret
O'Grady <margaret.ogrady@hse.ie>, Republic of Ireland Director of Public Prosecutions Claire Loftus <dppwebmaster@indigo.ie>

Co| "Lous;L_rea__QLﬁlcml_Cuu[t_ngm.Ms Josie Mulherin and Presiding Judge at Loughrea District Court” <LoughreaDC@courts.ie>,
"Republic of Ireland Atfomey General Maire R. Whelan SC" <info@ag.irlgov.ie>, Republic of Ireland Chief State Salicitor Eileen
Creedon <contact@csso.gov.ie>, "Republic of Ireland Environment Minister Alan Kelly TD (Ref: REP930/AK/15)"
<minister@environ.ie>, Republic of Ireland Chief Police Commissioner Noirin O'Sullivan <Commissioner@garda.ie>, "Republic of
Ireland Loughrea-Based Garda (Police) Brendan Keys, Lorretta Cregg and Superintendent Enda P Walshe"
<loughrea.districtoffice@garda.ie>, Republic of Ireland Portumna-Based Garda Sergeant Bridget Shelly
<bridget.m.shelly@garda.ie>, "Dr Deirdre Mulryan (Medical Doctor and Psychotherapist) at Ballinasloe Health Service Executive
Day Hospital, at HSE Email Account” <infoline1@hse.ie>, Dr John Kilraine GP <jkilraine@mainstreetclinic.net>, Dr John O'Reilly
GP <Lakeshoremedicalcentre@hotmail.com>, Republic of Ireland Minister for Health Dr Leo Varadkar TD
<leo.varadkar@oireachtas.ie>, Gerald Finnerty & Marjorie Dolan <margieandgerald@yahoo.ie>, Siobhan Tara Finnerty and Family
<siobhan510@bigpond.com>, Richard Moorman at Tamboran Resources Ltd <richard. moorman@tamboran.com>, Brendan Kelly
<brendankellywoodlawn@yahoo.ie>, Tony Bazley <tony.bazley@tamboran.com>, An Fis Nua <fisnua@gmail.com>, Amnesty
International UK <press@amnesty.org.uk>, London Metropolitan Police <new.scotland.yard@met.police.uk>, Republic of Ireland
Public Service Oversight and Petitions Committee Houses of the Oireachtas Senior Clerk Orla Scott <psop@oireachtas.ie>, United
States of America NSA Acquisition Resource Center <nsaarc@nsaarc.net>, "United States President Barack Obama
(Constitutional/Civil Rights Lawyer" <info@barackobama.com>, UK GCHQ Minister William Hague <haguew@parliament.uk>, The
Official Website of The British Monarchy <webeditor@royal.gsx.gov.uk>, UN Representative Peter Sutherland Chairman of Goldman
Sachs International Bank Steering Committee Member of the Bilderberg Group and European Chairman of the Trilateral Commission
<trilateral.europe@wanadoo.fr>, IMF Managing Director Christine Lagarde <ethics@imf.org>, Republic of Ireland Standards In
Public Office Commission Secretariat Brian McKevitt <Brian.McKevitt@sipo.gov.ie>, Collections Executive Colin O'Reilly and Colin
Boland at Cabot Financial Ireland Limited <info@cabotfinancial.ie>, The Standards in Public Office Commission
<sipo@sipo.gov.ie>, Republic of Ireland Medical Organisation President Dr Paul McKeown <imo@imo.ie>, European Movement
Ireland <|nfo@europeanmovement ie>, "Republic of Ireland Garda Siochana Police Ombudsman Commission Case Manager Louise
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Prendergast GSOC CASE REF: 290275-07-14" <info@gsoc.ie>, "Republic of Ireland Garda Siochéna Police Ombudsman
Commission Case Officer Michelle Kavanagh GSOC CASE REF: 540009-02-14" <Michelle.Kavanagh@gsoc.ie>, Mark McCrystal
<mark-mccrystal@gmx.com>, Pope Francis 2nd <omet@ossrom.va>, Cardinal Brady <info@catholiccommunications.ie>,
President of the European Council Herman Van Rompuy <press. office@consilium.europa.eu>, Former EU Foreign Minister
Baroness Ashton of Upholland <hlinfo@parliament.uk>, EU Commissioner Maire Geoghegan Quinn <CAB-GEOGHEGAN-QUINN-
CONTACT@ec.europa.eu>, Nigel Farage MEP <nigel.farage@europarl.europa.eu>, Lawyer and Broadcaster Vincent Browne
<vincent.browne@tv3.ie>, Tir na Saor ~ Land of the Free <mail@freemanireland.ning.com>, Gerald Celente
<gcelente@trendsresearch.com>, Northem Ireland Housing Executive Manager Ivan Armstrong <omaghdistrict@nihe.gov.uk>,
Northem Ireland Chief Constable Matt Baggot <information@nipolicingboard.org.uk>, Police Ombudsman for Northem Ireland Al
Hutchinson <info@policeombudsman.org>, "Jeannette Swenarton Northem Ireland Social Security Agency (Reference Disability
Case Reference 52-82267 for YH615974D)" <Private.Office@dsdni.gov.uk>, EU High Representative of the European Union for
Foreign Affairs Federica Mogherini via EEAS Chief Spokesperson Catherine Ray <catherine.ray@ec.europa.eu>, "European Court
of Human Rights Case Reference: 25077/05" <infopoint@coe.int>, Liam Cashman EU Environmental Directorate <Liam-
Joseph.Cashman@ec.europa.eu>, "Marie Murray (Senior Psychologist & Irish Times Columnist)" <mmurray @irish-times.ie>, Dr
Maurice Manning President of Human Rights Commission <info@ihrc.ie>, Elaine Corcoran Mental Health Ireland
<info@mentalhealthireland.ie>, Senator lvana Bacik Barrister and Former Reid Professor of Criminal Law Criminology and Penology
at Trinity College Dublin <ivana.bacik@oireachtas.ie>, Lawyer Adrian O' Kane Omagh <adrian.okane@pfahy.com>, "Dr Joseph E.
Stiglitz (Economist)" <jes322@columbia.edu>, Republican Sinn Féin <saocirse@iol.ie>, Rossport Solidarity Camp
<rossportsolidaritycamp@gmail.com>, Sean Halligan at Department of Social Protection Athlone <sean.halligan@welfare.ie>, Irish
Times Editor Kevin O'Sullivan <newsdesk@irishtimes.com>, "Constitutional and Intemational Human Rights Lawyer Dr Francis A.
Boyle" <fboyle@illinois.edu>, Indymedia Ireland Site Editors <imc-ireland@lists.indymedia.org>, William Finnerty Yahoo Account
<newinngalway @yahoo.co.uk>, William Finnerty Gmail Account <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com>, "The Spirit of Celtic Queen
Boadicea (East Anglia)" <iceniqueenboadicea@yahoo.co.uk>, "The Spirit of Celtic Chieftain Vercingetorix (Alesia and Turoe)"
<vercingetorixireland@yahoo.ie>, The Spirit of King Ollamh Fodhla (Tara/Turoe and Ulster) <ollamhfodhla@yahoo.co.uk>

Lawyer Brendan Glynn

Patrick Hogan & Company Solicitors.
Dunlo Street

Ballinasloe

County Galway

Republic of Ireland

Your Reference: BG/LR/MISC/DC

Dear Mr Glynn,

RE: DPP-v-WILLIAM FINNERTY AT LOUGHREA DISTRICT COURT 6th MAY 2015

My brother (Gerald Finnerty) and my half-sister (Marjorie Dolan) have passed on to me the relevant comments and guidance you
provided them with (for me) during the meeting you had with them last Wednesday (April 29th 2015).

In response, | would like you to be aware of the points | have listed below:

1) | do not accept, and never have accepted, any of the claims | have been informed about during the past several years (from a
variety of different people) that, at some unspecified point in time, since Dr Michael McCavert (my former GP in Northem
Ireland) provided me with his "To Whom It May Concem Letter" dated October 28th 2005, that it has somehow become
completely invalid by virtue of its age.

A copy of Dr Michael McCavert "To Whom It May Concem Letter" dated October 28th 2005 was included with the papers
contained in the letter my brother and half-sister took to you by hand to your office on April 15th 2015. Scanned copies (in PDF
Format) of the full set of papers contained in that letter can be viewed at the following www location:

http:/fwww humanrightsireland. com/LawyerBrendanGlynn/15April2015/Letter pdf

2) Though | do not claim to know with any worthwhile degree of certainty the source of the completely false assertion (as | see
it) relating to the present validity of Dr Michael McCavert's "To Whom It May Concem Letter" dated October 28th 2005 referred
to under 1) above, my suspicion is that it has probably come from, and continues to be sustained by, what senior lawyer Dr
Edwin Viera has referred to as "runaway activist judges™: who create bogus law, which they then proceed to dupe very large
numbers of people (of all kinds) into falsely believing is valid law. For further information relating to the general context of this
very important observation by Dr Viera, please see at the following www location:

htip:/fwww humanrighisireland. com/Dail31TDs/Group2of2/ 30Apnil 201 5/Email. tm#DrEdwinVieira

3) If you are in a position to provide me with tangible evidence that Dr McCavert's "To Whom It May Concem Letter" dated
October 28th 2005 (referred to above) is in fact now invalid for all legal purposes — by virtue of its age — it would be much
appreciated if you could please provide me with a copy of any such evidence that you might have.

4) | continue to fully believe that the statements in Dr Michael McCavert "To Whom It May Concem Letter" dated October 28th
2005 relating to the matter of | suffering from "PTSD (Post Traumatic Stress Disorder) Complex" are the direct result of
"fraumas and stresses over years and these traumas and stresses have come at the hands of individuals and public officials
and bodies he has encountered in his struggles to try to correct environmental wrongdoings”.

5) | also continue to believe that the most important reason (by far) that | still suffer so very badly with the symptoms of C-
PTSD (Complex-Post Traumatic Stress Disorder) is because | have (to date) failed — despite my own very best efforts, and
despite the very best efforts of a number of other people who have tried to help me with the difficulty — to find a single lawyer (or
law firm) who is willing to discuss with me, or to comrespond in any way with me, the contents_of Dr Michael Mccxfg%ﬁirely
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truthful, accurate, and highly responsible “To Whom It May Concem Letter" dated October 28th 2005.

6) | understand that, for the purpose of providing the time that is needed to properly prepare my defence, it is your intention to
ask for a further adjoumment of the hearing of my case at the May 6th 2015 Sitting of the Loughrea District Court, and | wish
you to know that | am entirely in favour of this plan of action of yours.

7) Assuming the presiding judge grants you a further adjoumment of my case on May 6th 2015, and subject to the conditions |
have set out under "Section 8)" immediately below, | am willing to go along with your suggestion that | co-operate to the best of
my ability with Ballinasloe Day Hospital Senior Registrar Dr Deirdre Ryan — over the telephone — for the purpose of she
completing another "Psychiatric Core Assessment” of me, of the same kind that Dr Ajid completed on March 29/30th during my
visit to the Accident and Emergency Department of Portiuncula Hospital: which | have already informed the Clerk of Loughrea
District Court about in the letter that my brother and my half-sister delivered (by hand) on my behalf to Loughrea District Court
on the morning of April 8th 2015. A scanned copy of my April 8th 2015 four-page letter to Loughrea District Court can be viewed
at the following www location:

hitp:/fwww.humanrightsireland. com/LoughreaDistrictCourt/ScannedCopy/8April2015/Letter. pdf

Please note that, as can be seen at the www location immediately above, Section 5 of my April 8th 2015 letter to Loughrea
District Court contained the two pieces of text in the sub-section immediately below:

' Although the Ballinasioe Day Hospital refused to provide me with a copy of a "Psychiatric Core Assessment" relating to me
which was compiled on March 30th 2015, thanks to "The Freedom of Information Act", and help from Siobhan Horkan
(Portiuncula Hospital Assistant Director of Nursing and Patient Advocate), a set of papers which included the "Psychiatric Core
Assessment” sheets, was made available to me at 4 pm yesterday afternoon (April 7th 2015)."

Scanned copies (in PDF format) of the set of medical papers in question can be viewed at the following www location:
to/fwvew. Bumanniahtsireland. com/Porfiunc ulaHospitalBaliinasloe/PsychiatricAssessmentNotes/30March2015 pdf

Also, a copy of the full text of my letter dated April 8th 2015 letter to the "Presiding Judge and all Officers of the Loughrea
District Court" can be viewed at the following www location:

hitp:/fwww. humanrightsireland.com/LoughreaDistrict Court/8April2015/L etter.htm

In addition, under the "Question 4" heading, there is reference to the above-mentioned matters (in this section) in the registered
letters | sent to you, and to Director of Public Prosecutions Claire Loftus, on April 24th 2015: scanned copies of which can be
viewed at the following www location:

hitp://www. humanrightsireland. com/LawyerBrendanGlynn/24Aprii2015/RegisteredLetters. pdf

8) Based on what my brother has told me following his telephone conversation with you yesterday (Friday, May 1st 2015), it is
at present my understanding that, subject to a further adjournment of my case being granted by the presiding judge on May 6th
2015, and subject to a successful completion of the planned new "Psychiatric Core Assessment” of me by Dr Mulryan, | will be
provided (by you) with a copy of Dr Mulryan's new assessment: well before it is submitted to the court; and, that | will also be
allowed (and be provided with the time) to comment on the report (should | wish to do so) regarding any aspect of the report
which appears to me to be false or misleading: well before Dr Mulryan's assessment is submitted by you to the court.

9) In case that for any reason you might not already be aware of it, | feel | should point out to you that | have also sent a
registered letter to Dr Deirdre Muiryan on April 18th 2015, the contents of which can be viewed at the following www location:
hitp://www. humanrightsireland.com/DrDeirdreMulryan/ 18April2015/RegisteredL etter. pdf

| would be very grateful to you if you would please take careful note of the deep-seated and very major fears (I continue to
harbour), which | have related at the www location immediately above to Dr Deirdre Mulryan regarding the matter of the "prostate
biopsy" surgical procedure that | should have had in the early months of of 2008, and which is now more than seven years
overdue. As far as | know, my present GP (Dr John Kilraine) has tried his best to remedy this situation, which | know for sure —

because of a number of letters on the subject | have received from him — is a source of much concem for Dr Kilraine: as it also
is for me.

| wish to end by thanking you for the help you have so far provided during recent weeks for myself, and for Gerald and Marjorie.
It is much appreciated.

‘ \/ .h
Yours sincerely, \ M/\ i M

William Finnerty, =

c/o Finnerty's Shop 3 V‘Sk {y : =

New Inn . . / \

Ballinasloe ) \‘\_\ [ ) =
L

County Galway
Republic of Ireland.

TSN E;
End of e-mail text C%‘Ln \/\ 6\\/3 E
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